Tazné zarizeni.~MG ZS a ZS EV Origingl SVC GROUP s.ro,
TaZné zafizeni 01/2019-> 7 l

A ZAR,
SVC GROUP s.r.o. SINA ZARIZS e
Vysokov 179, 547 01 Néchod, Ceskd Republika )

S = s A~
VAR TWA Y= A=Y=

Katalogové cislo / Catalogue number / Katalognummer / Numero di catalogo:

VTZ001-531" VTZ002-531 vizoosss1 Vv -LUXURY

fwlds)  pm)ee)  fafee; VU CONFORT

~

'ep)4
/@ —— —— /?/: ARO@ Nenividét

NIONNLHIIYYOAIONYHNY

w
)

Pro podrobné montdzni instrukce a podminky vyrobku si naskenujte QR kéd

Pre podrobné montazne pokyny a podmienky produktu si mdzete skenovat QR kéd

For detailed installation instructions and product conditions, scan the QR code

Scannen Sie den QR-Code, um detaillierte Installationsanweisungen und Produktbedingungen zu erhalten
Pour des instructions d'installation détaillées et les conditions du produit, scannez le code QR

Per istruzioni di installazione dettagliate e condizioni del prodotto, eseqguire la scansione del codice QR
Aby uzyskac szczeg6towe instrukcje dotyczace instalacji i warunki produktu, zeskanuj kod QR

Para obtener instrucciones detalladas de instalacién y condiciones del producto, escanee el cédigo QR
Voor gedetailleerde installatie-instructies en productvoorwaarden, scan de QR-code

Tarkemmat asennusohjeet ja tuotteen ehdot on tarkistettava QR-koodilla

A részletes telepitési utasitasok és a termék feltételei kozott olvassa el a QR kddot

Za podrobna navodila za namestitev in pogoje izdelka skenirajte kodo QR

Moapo6HbIe MHCTPYKLIMM N0 YCTaHOBKe 1 YCIIOBUAM NpojyKTa oTckaHupyiite QR-koa.

21e2J0WaY 3P S1j4ED - OY Y0SI0YOUOA — NNH ‘SOYUED - YdS ‘saSe[aiy - ¥4 ‘UaSuniyoliionsSueyuy - 3Q ‘9291UMO|0Y eH - 1d “SIBqMOL - §9 ‘SIUSPRLIBZ duze| - )S

e-mai

© SVC GROUP s.r.o.



=

A 55R-01-638 O\ W 18A6004 N\
S35 VTZ001-531 4-531-2024 ), 1000/83 D=6,87 N\
Wb VTZ002531 As531-204 55R-01-0639 '\
&9 VTZ003-531 AV-531-2024 @ 15-52h

R 2->2,5h
M10x35 G10.9 2x

M12x35 G10.9 3x

% M12x35 G10.9 |  6ks

M10x35 G10.9 | 4k
012 6ks
B 1 210 6ks

@12 2ks
NS @10 Bks

2k
% X1 M12 s
M10 Bks
M8 4ks
Kratké
SVC GROUP O

oy i 4 z6na - WWW Tel.:+420 491421021
o SVC GROUP s.r.o. Prumyslov'a zona - 179 W.SVCGroup.cz 1ok s 01451022
547 01 Nachod-CR  e-mail: sve@svegroup.cz oh.; +420 603360607

Qk kédem si stdhnete si rozsifeny montazni ndvod / With QR code you can download the extended assembly instructions SVC GROUP ©-05/19



Bl

Montdzni ndvod
Montazny névod
Installation instructions
Installationsanleitung
Instructions d'installation
VIHCTPYKLWA No ycTaHOBKE

55R-01-638

6,87

N 85

&2 VTZ001-531

®o VT2 002-531
@ VTZ 003-531

M#Ox35 G10.92x

M10x35 G10.9 2x

kN

A-531-2024
A-531-2024
AV-531-2024
— 1;5->2,0 h [l 2->2:5h
@ ) @ e o

M12x35 G10.9 3x

Pevnost 838
Mé 97 143 16,1
M8 245 359 420
M10 484 710 8,0

M12 840 1230 1440
M14 1330 19,0 2290
M16 1370 3070 3590

M12x35 G10.9 3x/

o Homologace EHK 55-R

Approval Number Class[A50-X] ©

(Exsfo0w0c

Type [ ]D-valued[ kN

drd ca'osn
i

Gl A
o @

@ Monteringsanvisningar

Series [ | Vertld S[__Jkg
~ czEcH REPUBLIC

O www.svegroup.cz

@ Informace k provozu / homologaci
@ Informdcie na prevadzku / homologaciu
@ Operating / homologation information @ Montage-instructie

@ Betriebs- / Zulassungsinformationen @ Asennusohjeet

@ Uzemeltetési / homologaciés informéciok @ Drifts- / homologasjonsinformasjon
@ Informations d'exploitation / homologatio @ Informacje dotyczace pracy / homologadji
o Informazioni sull'operazione / omologazio @ MHdpopmauua o pabote /omonoraumu

@ Instrucciones de montaje

QR kédem si stdhnete si rozsifeny montazni ndvod / Mit QR-Code kénnen Sie die erweiterte Montageanleitung herunterladen

SVC GROUP s.r.0. Primyslovazéna-179 www.svcgroup.cz

Tel+420 491421021
j +420 491421022
e-mail: sve@svegroup.cz mob.; +420 603360607

SVC GROUP ©-05/19

547 01 Nachod-CR




@ Tainé zafizeni MG ZSaZS EV

N-1

Pro podrobné montazni instrukce a podminky vyrobku si naskenujte QR kéd

1. Odmontujte zadni svétla, naraznik a jeho plechovou vyztuhu (tato nebude jiz zapotrebi). Uvolnéte tepelny Stit vytoku nalevé strané.
Odstrante z nosnik{.nastfik v misté uchyceni tazného zafizeni.

2. Do nosnikli zasuite pravy a levy bok tazného zafizeni a pfichytte k nosnikiim $rouby M12 x 35 (10.9.) pfes velkoplosné podlozky.
K zadnimu celu pfichytte 4 Srouby M10 x 35 (10.9.) a 4 matky M8 limcové. Nedotahuijte!

3. Namontujte hlavni nosnik tazného zarizeni 4 Srouby M12 x 35 (10.9.). Poté vse vyrovnejte a dotahnéte dle utahovacich momentu.

4. Namontujte zpét vsechny dily odmontované v bodé ¢. 1.

For detailed installation instructions and product conditions, scan the QR code

1. Remove the rear lights, bumper and its sheet metal reinforcement (this will no longerbe needed). Release the heat shield
on the left side. Remove the spray from the beamswhere the towing bracket attaches.
2. Insert the right and left sides of the towing bracket into the beams and attach to the beams with M12 x 35 bolts (10.9) through
the large washers. Attach 4 M10 x 35 (10.9.) bolts and 4 M8 collar nuts to the rear face. Do not tighten!
3. Fit the main towing bracket with 4 M12 x 35 screws (10.9.). Then align everything and tighten according to the tightening torques.
4. Refit all parts removed in step 1.

Pre podrobné montazne pokyny a podmienky produktu si mozete skenovat QR kéd

1. Odstranite zadnje lu¢i, odbijac in njegovo plocevinasto ojacitev (ta ne bo vec potrebna). Sprostite toplotni $¢it na levi strani. Z nosilcev, na katerih'je
pritrjen nosilec za vleko, odstranite sprej.

2. Desnoin levo stran nosilca za vleko vstavite v nosilce in jih pritrdite z vijaki M12 x 35 (10.9) skozi velike podlozke. Na zadnjo stran pritrdite 4 vijake
M10 x 35 (10.9.) in 4 obojne matice M8. Ne zategujte!

3. S4vijaki M12 x 35 (10.9.) pritrdite glavni nosilec za vleko. Nato vse skupaj poravnajte in zategnite v skladu z zategovalnimi momenti.

4. Ponovno namestite vse dele, ki so bili odstranjeni v koraku 1.

1. Entfernen Sie die Rickleuchten, die Stostange und deren Blechverstarkung (diese wird nicht mehr benétigt). Losen Sie das
Hitzeschild auf der linken Seite. Entfernen Sie das Spray von den Tragern, an denen die Abschlepphalterung befestigt ist.
2. Setzen Sie die rechte und linke Seite der Abschleppkonsole in die Trager ein und befestigen Sie sie mit Schrauben M12 x 35 (10.9)
durch die gro3en Unterlegscheiben an den Tragern. Befestigen Sie 4 Schrauben M10 x 35 (10.9.) und 4 Bundmuttern M8
an der Riickwand. Nicht festziehen!
3. Montieren Sie die Hauptzugvorrichtung mit 4 Schrauben M12 x 35 (10.9.). AnschlieBend alles ausrichten und geméfl den Anzugsdrehmomenten anziehen.
4. _Montieren Sie alle in Schritt 1 entfernten Teile wieder.Montieren Sie den Sensor an der Zugvorrichtung mit den Zugstangen, machen

Sie den Ausschnitt entsprechend der Abbildung und dem Typ der Zugvorrichtung und montieren Sie alle in Punkt 1 entfernten Teile wieder.

Aby uzyskac szczegbétowe instrukcje instalacji i warunki produktu, zeskanuj kod QR

1. Zdemontowac tylne $wiatta, zderzak i jego blaszane wzmocnienie (nie bedzie juz potrzebne). Zdejmij ostone termiczng po lewej stronie.
Usun spray z belek, do ktérych przymocowany jest hak holowniczy.
2. Widz prawa i lewa strone wspornika holowniczego do belek i przymocuj do belek srubami M12 x 35 (10.9) przez duze podktadki.
Przymocuj 4 Sruby M10 x 35 (10.9.) i 4 nakretki kotnierzowe M8 do tylnej $ciany. Nie dokrecac!
3. ' Zamontowac gtéwny wspornik holowniczy za pomoca 4 srub M12 x 35 (10.9.). Nastepnie wyrownaj wszystko i dokre¢ zgodnie z momentami dokrecania.
4. Ponownie zamontuj wszystkie czesci zdemontowane w kroku 1.

Pour des instructions d'installation détaillées et les conditions du produit, scannez le code QR

1. Retirer les feux arriere, le pare-chocs et son renfort en téle (il ne sera plus nécessaire). Dégager le bouclier thermique sur le c6té gauche.
Enlever le spray sur les poutres ou se fixe le support d'attelage.

2. _Insérez les cotés droit et gauche du support de remorquage dans les poutres et fixez-les avec.des boulons M12 x 35 (10.9) a travers les grandes rondelles.
Fixez 4 boulons M10 x 35 (10.9.) et 4 écrous a collet M8 a la face arriére. Ne pas serrer !

3. Montez le support deremorquage principal avec 4 visM12 x 35 (10.9.). Ensuite, alignez tout et serrez selon les couples de serrage.

4. Remonter toutes les piéces retirées a I'étape 1.

G Ase NnNNUSO hje Tarkemmat asennusohjeet ja tuotteen ehdot on tarkistettava QR-koodilla

1. Irrota takavalot, puskurija sen peltivahvike (tatd ei enaa tarvita). Irrota vasemmanpuoleinen lampésuoja. Poista ruisku palkeista,
joihin hinauskiinnike kiinnittyy.

2. ~Tyonna hinauskiinnikkeen oikea ja vasen puoli palkkien sisaan’ja kiinnita palkkeihin M12 x 35=pulteilla (10.9) suurten aluslevyjen lapi.
Kiinnitd 4 M10 x 35 (10.9.) pulttia ja 4 M8-kaulamutteria takapintaan. Al3 kirista!

3. Asenna paavetokannatin 4 ruuvilla M12 x 35 (10.9,)-Kohdista sitten kaikki ja kiristakiristysmomenttien mukaisesti.

4. Asenna kaikki vaiheessa 1 poistetut osat takaisin paikalleen.

j 4 76N3 - Tel.:+420 491421021
SVC GROUP s.r.o. Prumyslovazona-179 www.svcgroup.cz = 1450 401431052

547 01 Nachod-CR e-mail: sve@svegroup.cz 1ob.: +420 603360607

QR kédem stdhnete rozsifeny montdzni ndvod / With QR code you can download the extended ossembly instructions SVC GROUP ©- 05/19



@ Tazné zafizeni MG ZS a ZS EV

N-1

1. Retire las luces traseras, el parachoques y su refuerzo de chapa (ya no sera necesario). 2..Soltar el escudo térmico del lado.izquierdo.
Quitar el spray de las vigas donde se sujeta el soporte de remolque.

2. Inserte los lados derecho e izquierdo del soporte de remolque en los largueros y fijelos con tornillos M12 x 35 (10.9) a través de las arandelas grandes.
3. Fije 4 pernos M10 x 35 (10.9.) y 4 tuercas de collarin M8 a la cara posterior. No apriete.

3. Coloque el soporte de remolque principal con 4 tornillos M12 x 35 (10.9.). Luego alinee todo y apriete segun los pares de apriete.

4. Vuelva a montar todas las piezas desmontadas en el paso 1.

1. Rimuovere le luci posteriori, il paraurti e il relativo rinforzo in lamiera (non sara pil necessario). Sganciare lo scudo termico sul lato sinistro.
Rimuovere lo spray dalle travi dove si attacca la staffa di traino.
2. Inserire i lati destro e sinistro della staffa di traino nelle travi e fissarli con i bulloni M12 x 35 (10.9) attraverso le rondelle grandi.

Fissare 4 bulloni M10 x 35 (10.9.) e 4 dadi a collare M8 alla parte posteriore. Non serrare!
3. Montare la staffa di traino principale con 4 viti M12 x 35 (10.9.). Allineare quindi il tutto e serrare secondo le coppie di serraggio.
4. Rimontare tutte le parti rimosse al punto 1.

For installasjonsinstruksjoner og produktbetingelser, skann QR-koden

1. Fjern baklyktene, stgtfangeren og metallforsterkningen (dette er ikke lenger nedvendig). Lasne varmeskjoldet pavenstre side. Fjern sprayen fra
bjelkene der hengerfestet festes.

2. Settinn hoyre og venstre side av tilhengerfestet i bjelkene og fest det til bjelkene med M12 x 35-bolter (10.9) gjennom de store skivene.
Fest 4 bolter M10 x 35 (10.9.) og 4 muttere M8 pa baksiden. Ikke trekk til!

3. Monter hovedtilhengerfestet med 4 skruer M12 x 35 (10.9.). Juster deretter alt og trekk til i henhold til tiltrekkingsmomentene.

4. Monter alle delene som ble fiernet i trinn 1.

Scan de QR-code voor installatie-instructies en instructies voor productcondities

1. Verwijder de achterlichten, de bumper en de plaatversterking (deze zijn niet meer nodig). Maak het hitteschild aan de linkerkant los. Verwijder
de spray van de balken waar de trekhaak aan vastzit.

2. Steek de rechter- en linkerkant van de trekhaak in de balken en bevestig aan de balken met M12 x 35 bouten (10.9) door de grote ringen.
Bevestig 4 M10 x 35 (10.9.) bouten en 4 M8 kraagmoeren aan de achterkant. Niet vastdraaien!

3.  Monteer de hoofddraagbeugel met 4 M12 x 35 bouten (10.9.). Lijn vervolgens alles uit en draai vast volgens de aandraaimomenten.

4. Monteer alle in stap 1 verwijderde onderdelen.

A telepitési és a termékfeltételekkel kapcsolatos utasitdsokat olvassa be a QR-kodot

1. Tavolitsa el a hatso lampdkat, a I16kharitot és annak lemezmegerdsitését (erre mar nem lesz sziikség).
Oldja ki a bal oldali hévédé pajzsot. Tavolitsa el a spray-t a gerendakrol, ahol a vonéhorog régziil.
2. lllessze a vonéhorog jobb és bal oldalat a gerendakba, és a nagy alatéteken keresztlil M12 x 35 csavarokkal (10.9) rogzitse a gerendékhoz.
Csatlakoztasson 4 db M10 x 35 (10.9.) csavart és 4 db M8-as galléranyat a hatso oldalhoz. Ne hiizza meg!
3. Szerelje fel a f6 vontatdsi konzolt 4 M12 x 35 csavarral (10:9.). Ezutén igazitson ki mindent, és hiizza meg a meghtzasi nyomatékoknak megfelel6en.
4.  Szerelje vissza az 1. |épésben eltavolitott 0sszes alkatrészt.

1. CHumuTe 3aaHMe poHapw, bamnep 1 ero ycuneHmne U3 IMCTOBOro metanna (oHo 6onblue He NoHafobuTca). OcBoboaUTe TEMNO3aLNTHBIN dKPaH
C 1eBOWi CTOPOHbI. CHUMUTE HamnblieHve ¢ 6anku, rae Kpenutca 6yKCMPOBOYHDIA KPOHLUTENH.
2. BcTaBbTe npaByio 1 eBYO CTOPOHbI BYKCMPOBOYHOIO KPOHLUTENHA B 6anku 1 3akpenuTe nx 6ontamu M12 x 35 (10.9) uepes 6onbluvie Wwaibbi.
MpuikpenwuTe 4 6onta M10 %35 (10.9.) 1 4 BOPOTHMKOBBIE raiikn M8 K 3aaHel noBepxHocTU: He 3aTtarmBanTe!
3. YcTaHOBUTE OCHOBHO BYKCMPOBOYUHDIN KPOHLUTENH C OMOLLbio 4 6onToB M12 x 35 (10.9.). 3aTem Bce BbIPOBHATH 1 3aTAHYTb
B COOTBETCTB/N CMOMEHTaMU 3aTAXKKN.

4. YcTaHOBMTE Ha MeCTO BCe feTanu, CHATble Ha ware 1.

SVC GROUP s.r.o0. Prumyslovazona-179 www.svcgroup.cz  Tel:1420 491421021

> x 5 +420 491421022
547 01 Nachod-CR e-mail: sve@svegroup.cz 1ob.: +420 603360607

QR kédem stdhnete rozsiteny montdzni ndvod /Verwenden Sie den OR-Code, um die erweiterte Montageanleitung herunteizuladen SVC GROUP ©- 05/19




SVC GROUP ©-4014

Montazni ndvod
Montézny névod
Installation instructions
Installationsanleitung
Instructions d'installation
VIHCTpYKUuA No ycTaHoBKe

B

L2 =
SCAN ME

SVC GROUP s.r.o0. Primyslovazona-179 www.svcgroup.cz  Tel:1420 491421021

547 01 Nachod-GR

A +420 491421022
e-mail: sve@svegroup.cz ob.: +420 603360607

QR két-lem stdhnete rozsifeny montazni ndvod / Met QR-code kunt u de uitgebreide montage-instructies downloaden SVC GROUP ©- 05/19




SVC GROUP ©-4014

SVC GROUP s.r.0. Primyslovazona-179 www.svcgroup.cz Te'-=ij%8 jg} 4t

~ i - '
g 547 01 Nachod-CR  e-mail: sve@svegroup.cz ob.. +420 603360607

QR két-iem stahnete rozsifeny montdzni ndvod / Met QR-code kunt u de uitgebreide montage-instructies downloaden SVC GROUP ©-05/19



SVC GROUP ©-4014

SVC GROUP s.r.0. Primyslovazona-173 www.svcgroup.cz Te'~=1jg8 ﬁg}jg}gg:’z

547 01 Néchod-éR e-mail: svc@svcgroup.cz mob.: +420 603360607

e gl

QR kédem stdhnete rozsifeny montdzni ndvod / Met QR-code kunt u de uitgebreide montage-instructies downloaden SVC GROUP ©-05/19



SVC GROUP ©-4014

e ¥ 4 26na - Tel.:+420 491421021
-~y SVC GROUP s.r.o. Prumyslov’a zona - 179 WWW.SVCgroup.cz 1450 491421022

) S 547 01 Nachod-CR  e-mail: sve@svegroup.cz mob; +420 603360607
QR kédem stdhnete rozsifeny montdzni ndvod / Met QR-code kunt u de uitgebreide montage-instructies downloaden

SVC GROUP ©- 05/19



|

AL

I
OFF

Informace pro odpojovani couvacich'senzorti PDC pro tazné zaiizeni

Vypina€ pro vypindni couvacich senzoru PCD je umistnény'na palubni desce vozu.
Nemusite tedy pracné na elektro instalaci vozu napojovat odpojovani couvacich senzor(i PDC a zpétnych kamer od elektro piipojky taznych zafizeni.

Pokud chcete senzory vypnout, pouzijte vypinac na palubni desce.

SVCGROUP

Dékuje za diivéru / Dakuje za doveru

Thank you for your trust / Danke Fiir dein Vertrauen

Merci pour votre conance /Grazie per la tua ducia
Tankewol foar jo fertrouwen / Cnacu6o 3a Balue gosepue

Registrace / Registracia
Registration / Registrierung
Inscription / Registrazione
Rekisterdinti / Pernctpauma

5 5 oAna Tel.:+420 491421021

SVC GROUP s.r.0. Primyslovazéna-179 www.svegroup.cz  Tel:1420 751421021
547 01 Nachod-CR e-mail: svc@svcgroup.cz mob.: +420 603360607

SVC GROUP ©-05/19

SVC GROUP ©- 1512020

.}_

&
b
QR kédem stdhnete rozsifeny montdzni ndvod / QR kédom stiahnete rozBlirené montdzny ndvod



@ informace k provozu / homologaci

Vjrobek je vyrabény dle platnyich norem EHK-55 R pro prodej ve stdtech EU. Informace pro pouZiti, provoz.a zruky pro tazné zafizeni naleznete na nasem webu, www.svegroup.cz
Technické informace > TaZné zafizeni>Vseobecné podminky pouZiti vyrobku. Nebo si je stihnéte aplikace pfes pfilozeny QR-cod

Soucasti dodavky tazného zafizeni je dodan TYPOVY LIST. Tento typovy list sloui pro zapséni vyrobku do technického priikazu vozidla, a obsahuje zakladni podminky pro pouZiti vyrobku.
Typovy list slouZi i jako zaruéni lis proto jej uschovejte v dokumentaci vozidla.

@ informdcie na prevadzku / homologdciu

Viyrobok je vyrabany podla platnych noriem EHK-55 R pre predaj v $tatoch EU. Informacie pre pouZitie, prevédzku a ziruky pre tainé zariadenie najdete na nasom webe, www.svcgroup.cz
Technické informdcie>> TaZné zariadenie> Veobecné podmienky pouZitia vyrobku. Alebo si ich stiahnite aplikacie cez priloZzeny QR-cod

Siicastou dodavky tazného zariadenia je dodany TYPOVY LIST. Tento typovy list sl(iZi pre zapisanie vyrobku do technického preukazu vozidla, a obsahuje zékladné podmienky pouZitia vyrobku.
Typovy list sluZi aj ako zarucny lis preto ho uschovajte v dokumentdcii vozidla.

@ Operating / homologation information

The product is manufactured according to the applicable EHK-55 R standards for sale in EU countries. Information on the use, operation and warranties for the towbar can be found

on our website, www.svcgroup.com

Technical information> Towing hitch> General conditions of use. Or download them via QR-cod

The towing device is supplied with a TYPE SHEET. This data sheet is used to enter the product in the vehicle registration document and contains the basic conditions for use of the product.
The data sheet also serves as a warranty press, so keep it in the vehicle documentation.

@ Betriebs /Zulassungsiniormationen

Das Produkt wird gemal den geltenden EHK-55 R-Standards fiir den Verkauf in EU-Landern hergestellt. Informationen zu Verwendung, Betrieb und Gewahrleistung der
Anhéngerkupplung finden Sie auf unserer Website www.svcgroup.com

Technische Informationen> Anhéngerkupplung> Allgemeine Nutzungshedingungen. Oder laden Sie sie per QR-Code herunter

Die Anhdngevorrichtung wird mit einem TYPENBLATT geliefert. Dieses Datenblatt dient zur Eintragung des Produkts in das Kfz-Kennzeichen und enthélt die Grundbedingungen
fiir die Verwendung des Produkts. Das Datenblatt dient auch als Garantiepresse:Bewahren Sie es daher in der Fahrzeugdokumentation auf.

@ Uzemeltetési / homologécios informacick

Das Produkt wird gemaB den geltenden EHK-55 R-Standards fiir den Verkauf in EU-Landern hergestellt. Informationen zu Verwendung, Betrieb und Gewahrleistung der
Anhéngerkupplung finden Sie auf unserer Website www.svcgroup.com

Technische Informationen> Anhéngerkupplung> Allgemeine Nutzungsbedingungen. Oder laden Sie sie per QR-Code herunter

Die Anhéngevorrichtung wird mit einem TYPENBLATT geliefert. Dieses Datenblatt dient zur Eintragung des Produkts in das Kfz-Kennzeichen und enthélt die Grundbedingungen fiir
die Verwendung des Produkts. Das Datenblatt dient auch als Garantiepresse. Bewahren Sie es daher in der Fahrzeugdokumentation auf.

@ Informations d'exploitation / homologation

Le produit est fabriqué conformément aux normes EHK-55 R applicables pour la vente dans les pays de I'UE. Des informations sur I'utilisation, le fonctionnement et les garanties de
I'attelage sont disponibles sur notre site Web, www.svcgroup.com.

Informations techniques> Attelage de remorquage> Conditions générales d'utilisation. Ou téléchargez-les via QR-cod

Le dispositif de remorquage est fourni avecune feuille de type. Cette fiche technique est utilisée pour entrer le produit dans le certificat d'immatriculation du véhicule et contient les
conditions de base pour I'utilisation:du produit. La fiche technique sert également de presse de garantie, conservez-la dans la documentation du véhicule.

G Informazioni sull'operazione / omologazione

Il prodotto e fabbricato secondo le norme EHK-55 R applicabili in vendita nei paesi dell'UE. Informazioni sull'uso, il funzionamento e le garanzie per il gancio di traino sono disponibili
sul nostro sito Web www.svcgroup.com

Informazioni tecniche> Gancio di traino> Condizioni generali d'uso. Oppure scaricali tramite QR-cod

Il dispositivo di rimorchio viene fornito.con una SCHEDA TIPO. Questa scheda tecnica viene utilizzata per inserire il prodotto nel certificato diimmatricolazione del veicolo e contiene
le condizioni di base per I'uso del prodotto. La scheda tecnica funge anche da pressa di garanzia, quindi conservala nella documentazione del veicolo.

T A 24NA - l.:+ 1
SVC GROUP s.r.o. Prumyslov,a z6na-179 WWW.svegroup.cz Te +j§8 38}1%}832
547 01 Nachod-CR e-mail: svc@svcgroup.cz mob.: +420 603360607

QR kédem stdhnete rozsifeny montdzni ndvod / QR-kéddal letéitheti a kibévitett Gsszeszerelési uiasitdsokat SVC GROUP ©-05/19

-




@ Monteringsanvisningai

Het product is vervaardigd volgens de toepasselijke EHK-55 R-normen voor verkoop in EU-landen. Informatie over het gebruik, de werking en de garanties voor de trekhaak vindt u op
onze website, www.svcgroup.com Technische informatie> Trekhaak> Algemene gebruiksvoorwaarden. Of download ze via QR-cod

Het sleepapparaat wordt geleverd met een TYPE BLAD. Dit gegevenshlad wordt gebruikt om het product in het voertuigregistratiedocument in te voeren en bevat de basisvoorwaarden
voor het gebruik van het product. Het gegevensblad dient ook als garantiepers, dus bewaar het in de voertuigdocumentatie.

@ Instrucciones de montaje

El producto se fabrica de acuerdo con los estandares EHK-55 R aplicables para la venta en paises de la UE. Puede encontrar informacion sobre el uso, el funcionamiento y las garantias
de la barra de remolque en nuestro sitio web, www.svcgroup.com Informacidn técnica> Enganche de remolque> Condiciones generales de uso. 0 descarguelos a través de QR-cod

El dispositivo de remolque se suministra con una HOJA DETIPO. Esta hoja de datos se utiliza para ingresar el producto en el documento de registro del vehiculo y contiene

las condiciones bésicas para el uso del producto. La hoja de datos también sirve como una prensa de garantia, por lo tanto, consérvela en la documentacion del vehiculo.

@ Montage-instructie

Tuote on valmistettu EU-maissa myytavien EHK-55 R -standardien mukaisesti. Tietoja vetokoukun kaytdstd, kdytostd ja takuista 1oytyy verkkosivuiltamme www.svcgroup.com
Tekniset tiedot> VVetokoukku> Yleiset kéyttdolosuhteet. Tai lataa ne QR-koodin kautta

Hinauslaite toimitetaan TYYPPI-ARKKI. Tétd lomaketta kdytetddn tuotteen sydttdmiseen ajoneuvon rekisterdintitodistukseen, ja se siséltaa tuotteen kdyton perusedellytykset.
Tietolomake toimii myds takuupuristimena, joten sdilyta se ajoneuvon dokumenteissa.

Izdelek je izdelan po veljavnih standardih EHK-55 R za prodajo v drzavah EU. Informacije o uporabi, delovanju in garancijah za vlecno plo3co najdete na naSem spletnem mestu www.svcgroup.com
Tehnicni podatki> Vlecna kljuka> Splosni pagoji uporabe. Ali pa jih prenesite preko QR-kod

Vlecna naprava je opremljena s TIPNIM LISTOM. Ta podatkovni list se uporablja za vnos izdelka v registracijski dokument vozila in vsebuje osnovne pogoje za uporabo izdelka.

Podatkovni list sluzi tudi kot garancijski tisk, zato ga hranite v dokumentaiji vozila.

@ Drifts- / homologasjcnsinformasjon

Produktet er produsert i henhold til gjeldende EHK-55 R standarder for salg i EU-land. Informasjon om bruk, drift og garantier for tilhengerfeste finner du pa var hjemmeside,
WWW.svcgroup.com

Teknisk informasjon> Tilhengerfeste> Generelle bruksbetingelser. Eller last dem ned via QR-koding

Taueanordningen leveres med TYPEBLAD. Dette databladet brukes til @ oppgi produktet i kjoretayets registreringsbevis og inneholder de grunnleggende betingelsene for bruk av produktet.
Databladet fungerer ogsa som garantipresse, sa hold det i bilens dokumentasjon.

@ Informacje dotyczace pracy / homologadji

Produkt jest wytwarzany zgodnie z obowiazujacymi normami EHK-55 R na sprzedaz w krajach UE. Informacje na temat uzytkowania, obstugi i gwarancji na hak holowniczy mozna
znalez¢ na naszej stronie internetowej www.svcgroup.com Informacje techniczne> Zaczep holowniczy> Ogdlne warunki uzytkowania. Lub pobierz je za pomoca kodu QR
Urzadzenie holownicze jest dostarczane z ARKUSZEM TYPU. Ta karta danych stuzy do wpisania produktu do dokumentu rejestracyjnego pojazdu i zawiera podstawowe warunki
uzytkowania produktu. Karta danych stuzy réwniez jako prasa gwarancyjna, dlatego przechowu;j ja w dokumentagji pojazdu.

@ WHpopmauua o pabote /omonorauuu

El producto se fabrica de acuerdo con los estdndares EHK-55 R aplicables para la venta en paises de la UE. Puede encontrar informacidn sobre el uso, el funcionamiento y las garantias
de la barra de remolque en nuestro sitio web, www.svcgroup.com

Informacién técnica> Enganche de remolque> Condiciones generales de uso. O descarguelos a través de QR-cod

El dispositivo de remolque se suministra.conuna HOJA DE TIPO. Esta hoja de datos se utiliza para ingresar el producto en el documento de registro del vehiculo y contiene las
condiciones bdsicas para el uso del-producto. La hoja de datos también sirve como una prensa de garantia, por lo tanto, consérvela en la documentacién del vehiculo.

SVC GROUP s.r.0. Primyslovazona-179 www.svcgroup.cz Te'-=j:j§8 38}13}8%

o 547 01 Néchod.éR e-mail: svc@svcgroup.cz mob.: +420 603360607

QR kédem stdhnete rozsifeny montdzni ndvod / Con il codice QR é possibile scaricare le istruzioni di assemblaggio estese SVC GROUP ©- 05/19




@ Pozor informace k zaruce @ Vegye gyelembe a jotallasi informaciokat Atencion
@ Pozor informacie k zaruke @ Notez les informations de garantie Huomio
@ Note the warranty information G Nota le informazioni sulla garanzia Uwaga
@ Beachten Sie die Garantieinformationen @ Let op de garantie-informatie Buumanue

VTZ 001-531
VTZ003-531 VTZ002-531

Vysokov 179
SO NG R Rt R STHR +420 603 360 607 +420 491421021

WWW.svcgroup.cz h

SVC GROUP@-09-2019-1 ervice Vitver €entrum



@ Atencion
@ Pozor informacie k zaruke @ Notez les informations de garantie @ Huomio
@ Note the warranty information G Nota le informazioni sulla garanzia @ Uwaga

@ Beachten Sie die Garantieinformationen @ Let op de garantie-informatie BHumanue

@ Pozor informace k zaruce @ Vegye gyelembe a jotallasi informaciokat

BRIDENI - BRAKE - GEBREMS

BREDENI - BRAKE - GEBREMS

@

1000 k
1000kn

Vysokov 179

547 01 Ndéchod, Cesk& Republika +420 603 360 607 +420 491421021

WWW.SVCgroup.cz
SVC GROUP ©-08-2019 Service itver €entrum



@ Pozor informace k zaruce @ Vegye gyelembe a jotallasi informaciokat Atencion
@ Pozor informacie k zaruke @ Notez les informations de garantie Huomio
@ Note the warranty information G Nota le informazioni sulla garanzia Uwaga
@ Beachten Sie die Garantieinformationen @ Let op de garantie-informatie Buumanue

VTZ 001-531
VTZ003-531 VTZ002-531

Vysokov 179
SO NG R Rt R STHR +420 603 360 607 +420 491421021

WWW.svcgroup.cz h

SVC GROUP@-09-2019-1 ervice Vitver €entrum



